Sedna 570X for Corsair 570X-pwm

touchaqua
ZHERAAE / Installation Guide / 23X iHEAH

<« EEffF%ﬁHH/Accessories/IffFi%HH (gg = @ 2 RS @ = i 24 I DRGRIGE 1 - A
Digital RGB PIN on Omotherboard or @other equipment.
510 = HREE @ H iR FDRCBIEE -

(1) BPTA-WDP570X-R (2}

Fhk DRGBZ 5 (1 E11E)
motherboard DRGB Multi Function Controller(Not included)
\ Fhk DRGBZ 25 (1 E11E) J

\ @ gz?raj;,u

Bracket
4* I Ligne
\l/
() Bk
(=) 7 TA-EXAR
) okl
OF:F=537
‘Q’ BPTA-EFW
N R 221
(®) LKz
@ TA-FO6
1EoKHESL
®
0
. N, © M4 FERs
N M4 Flat head screw
0 ® e SERVIE-SE
@) M4 H[EFER %
0w M4 Half-round head screw

99  |\4xELEs

@

- %% #6-32 R4
O ® #6-32 Flat head screw
~ #6-32 LRz

AR KR BEERASHCLRREEENUE L - EARER - ERKRNBERT - ET24)\BHEKCIH - BREBKELEERIN  BERERKMENEMSHNIRIR -

Before filling in the water, please make sure all the components are installed correctly. To prevent any leakage which may damage the PC components, please perform a 24-hour leaking test
with only the pump connected to the power supply .

IR BKET - BEBAMASHEZRELERNUEL - AN - SFKROERT - #7240\ NE0KNE - BETEKEREHEFAEN - B RERKNSBEMBEHHHRA -
KATRBHERWREURBRENES) - NAEBHOASITEN - ERECEEGHUEYRE -
Bitspower reserves the right to change the product design and interpretations. These are subject to change without notice. Product colors and accessories are based on the actual product.
FRERBNFRIR I EXUARBENONT - MBENCABITEM - R SEFEUIRAE -

V2/8 iR



Sedna 570X for Corsair 570X-pwm

touchaqua : N
ZHERAAE / Installation Guide / 23X iR+

< {HEHFE/Power Supply and Pump/#E 5534

SIKRMHE
BREEE : 12V DC

W 1IW
/ N BARE : 960L/h
RAPINHERZH ( FEE) L

| I8 & : 40~45dBA
3PIN/4PIN transfer 4PIN(Not included) EEnEn BEAHEE : 60°C
KAPINHEEB LM ( AEHE) A B PWM : B
A TEAME - ERE® : 50,000/
B @RIEM + RE2E

S1 Pump Spec.

A Negative electrode -

= Rated voltage : 12V DC
B Positive electrode + 7 Power consumption : 17W
A BIRER - 7 Maximum flow : 960L/h
B IRIER + 1 Noise : 40~45dBA
\ _j Maximum system temperature : 60°C

PWM : Yes
MTBF : 50,000 hours
Warranty : 2 years

SUKEIE
S1BERR ¥ I EEREES - 78] FEeBE ; 12V DC
R R B GBS E 0 - O 2 skl
Other then from the motherboard, BRI : 960L/n

1% & : 40~45dBA
ESRLUEE : 60°C

the ST pump can be powered from

the power supply via a patch cord. PWM : B
STKEIR 7 AREAIRLLES - AT RS 5000009
B RELHSRMN S EREHS - | —= - i
TA-EXAIR BPTA-EFW
< Z#FH/Installation/ZEH < ZEF/Installation/ZEA T
TA-EXAIR / BPTA-EFW
RS IFRERELRER B EA R K FEBEL RN
KFgBEEKNZ £ - K2R IFRIEE -
Itis recommended to It is recommended to install the water-exhaust
install the air-exhaust fitting at the lowest point of the water cooling

fitting on the reservorr,

above the water line. SyS\t\eTl . e _
ISt L e T FEUVC M KL ZE T KL R ANRER -

KMEBEEKMUZ E -

Step 1
Step 1 R K %08 FEEeiE -
winsTie FENO i Unscrew the top of the water-exhaust fitting.

Press the button to Rtk Sk FEEfEdt -
release the air.

% FEITEES -

°

Step 2

] _ERIKECH - TR AR BERPRIEZR
K- BEIMEEHDUNRK -

Replace with the water-exhaust part. When

screwing in the part, water will start to
discharge, it is recommended to connect
tubing beforehand to control the water outflow.
B _EMIKECH - FR ABCH SRR RIS BT

K BINIMEE L LINIEK -

AR KR BEERASHCREREEENUE L - EARER - ERKRNBERT - ET24)\BHEKCIHE - BRERKELEERIN  BERERKMENEKSHNIRIR -

Before filling in the water, please make sure all the components are installed correctly. To prevent any leakage which may damage the PC components, please perform a 24-hour leaking test
with only the pump connected to the power supply .

IR BUKED - BEBAMASHERRELRNUEL - EAFEN - SFKROERT - #7240\ NE0KNE - BETEKEIEBEFAEN - B RERKNSBEMBEHHHRA -
KRATRBHERNREURBRENES) - NAEBHASITEN - ERECEEGHUEYRE -
Bitspower reserves the right to change the product design and interpretations. These are subject to change without notice. Product colors and accessories are based on the actual product.
FRERBYFRIR I EUARBRENONT - MBENCABITEM - R SEFEUIYRAE -

V2/8 iR



@ touchaqua

< 7FK/Water/3EK

BRSO

Choose your desired dye color and mix it with pure distilled water. Pour the water mix into the reservair
via the water filling hole. Once the reservair is 90% full, turn on the power supply for the pump to run
and let the air exit the loop. Turn off the power supply when the reservoir is near empty. Repeat until all
the air has exited the loop. (In order to power the pump only, connect the power switch connector to
the 24 pin cable of the power supply. This will allow the power supply to bypass the motherboard and

make the pump work alone.)

BESERKLRERAS - UAFKEE - B HKAL" EAZKENDR - ZENRE" 24PINE
SRR EfRR  ILKEPNESEPEKGEH L - BRKERSFNEKENDREARND -
(24PINBREFA AR . BLATRAEATXERN - RBREBFEMHRS - )

5 : BitspoweriZiE HEEERAMK - MFK - MABitspowerfIRBEIERKLRER ; IEFETERNKSRENEHENE -

BREAE - DEKEE - B KA IARKEADMN - BERE" 24PINEE
REE BIER  BKEPHNEREPEKERL - BRKEESINEKENIREANT -
(24PINBK R FERAMIE - BRETREMATXERE - RERERFMME - )

Sedna 570X for Corsair 570X-pwm
Z3E:RAFE / Installation Guide / 235 EH

& KEEE - KREBAER  KEERRATIBZENRRKERECAINNZEER - HEZETRERMEREE -

KK FAREKRER -

Notice:Bitspower recommends that consumers add the Bitspower dye to distilled water or purified water for their water-cooling
& liquid. If the consumer chooses different water-cooling liquids, the resulting impurities may cause peeling of the coating
on some of the hardware, water channels blockage by built-up residue, improper operation of the water pump, water
tank tube breakage, and o-rings deformation leading to leakage. Any issues related to the use of inappropriate
water-cooling liquid will be the responsibility of the consumer.

Do not turn on the pump if the reservoir is empty.

5 : Bitspower BIUHRERARMEK - 45K - MABitspowerfIFFERKLZRER ; MEFBTEBNKSRSBBERRE -
[\ KEEE  KRRHFER  KREHBSZHETEUBRASRECTIRN ZAEN - BREBTREARTRRE -

FEKE - BABMKRER -

a )

------- BRI
BRARY - ZEBNERNBUTIRR - AERE
HEMA -

[CPUKSEE]

12°BEREH  BIFERN - BEEMKR -
2IEEBREL D - AN NEMRABEHAR -
[%HE]

1EBIINNERREERL FKEWEIRK -
2ELKAEARIMNERAZERNRR -

[#8E)
1 AR REERNESRY -
[Kk3&R]

1 EACBEBEERIKRES -

2 JEZBpchiEK B -

3 KA EEEK R A O IR AR -
[RRE]

1HEKIESR -

— IR R ARE] -

NS J

a )

---Product Warranty Rules---
The warranty will be void if any of the situations below
happen.

[ CPU Water Block ]
- The CPU block and the screws in it has any trace of disassemble.
- The top plate inlet and outlet ports, due to improper use of
external forces, are cracked.

[ Radiator ]
- The fin of the radiator are broken or deformed due to improper
use of external forces.
- The inlet and outlet of the radiator are cracked due to improper
use of external forces.

[ Fitting ]
- There are signs of damage caused by instrument clamping on the
fittings.

[PUMP]
- Pump damage from pump operation without any liquid.
- Pump damage caused by water leak on the pump's PCB.
- Water tank has been separated from the pump.

[Fan]
- Fan damaged by water leak.

NS J

a )

FIREANR - EEHNFRNBEM MR - AERE
[CPUXKZ3L]

123LBRBL - BIRRD - BEFmKAR -
2IEBRAL O - HANERALSEITR -
[%HE]

1LERINNERALSEL FKEWEIRK -
2BREKAENINERASSEIAR -

[#3L]
1 BSRlRESBNRRD -
(k3R]

1. oAKGBEE S BUKR RS -
2. JEZBpch KBS -

3 KFEEEE SIKR A O fR -
[RE]

13 KIESR -

— 2 FREREARE -

NS J

AR MUKAD - BEERTASHCEREERNUE L  EAREH - EFRKRNERT - ET240\BHIKE - BRERKBIEBRIEN  BeRERKMERBRIMHIER -

A

ARTRBHERNRTERURBRENES - WAEHCABITEN  ERBECRRGUEYRE -
Bitspower reserves the right to change the product design and interpretations. These are subject to change without notice. Product colors and accessories are based on the actual product.
ARTHRBN = RERIT B RBENND - WAENSABITEN - R eSEFUSEYNE -

Before filling in the water, please make sure all the components are installed correctly. To prevent any leakage which may damage the PC components, please perform a 24-hour leaking test
with only the pump connected to the power supply .

AR BUKAD - IBERBATASHERRELMBIMUE L - AT EN - SFOKRNERT - #1724/ WKL - BREREKEREEFEN - BRRERKMSHBMBURIRAL -

V2/% R



Sedna 570X for Corsair 570X-pwm
@ touchaqua Z#ERAFE / Installation Guide / ZEEIHIRH

< Z#EF ™ /Installation/ZEA R

H81/Step 1/ EK1 HER2/Step 2/F ]2
2x120 RE=22

2x120 EFEZZE 2x120 Fan bracket

2x%120 Fan bracket 3x120 A B2 5X150 RS2
2x120 MR 2ze 3x120 Fan bracket

3x120 NEs2R

3x120 A EZZ2
3x120 Fan bracket
3x120 M EZZ2

Corsiar 570X

H RS - WA ESSZ2R

(A B3FE/Not included /A E21E) \
_ Remove the hand screw and pull
AEEERE out two fan brackets
Internal structure indication HTNFITiEe  HERAXBEZZ
REPERRE
H883/Step3/H B3 L ERA/Stepd /LA
5 0 S o LR 10

Install the bracket

@/DK_\E/E/\C@ 2T

IR ALBEF BB A E R A#6-32 R 4
*Note: Replace the hand screw at the red circle ®
with the flat head screw #6-32 ®
XOTR | LB FITIRZZ B N #6-32F 3L 1R 22 ]
3x120 BB o °
3x120 Fan bracket
3x120 NEszZ2 2x120 BB L o ©
2x120 Fan bracket
2x120 NE252 o ©@
® ]
SHER
Bracket o @
w5 A0
SRR ° M4 R 44
M4 Flat head screw
M4 SF 3L 22

HIBM R BB RL RN E T HE 1R 44
Replace the installation position of
two fan brackets and lock the screw
WA R NE ST 2R LR EHF B E R

AR KR BEERASHCRREEENUE L - EARER - ERKRNBERT - ET24)\BHEKIHE - BRERKELEERIN  BERERKMENERSHNIRIR -

& Before filling in the water, please make sure all the components are installed correctly. To prevent any leakage which may damage the PC components, please perform a 24-hour leaking test

with only the pump connected to the power supply .
IR BUKET - BEBAMASHERRELERNUEL - EAFEN - SFKROBERT - #7240\ NE0KNE - BETHEKBEREBAEN - B RERKNSBEMBEHHHRA -

KRATRBHERWREURBRENES) - NAEBHOASITEN - ERRCEEGHUEYRE -
Bitspower reserves the right to change the product design and interpretations. These are subject to change without notice. Product colors and accessories are based on the actual product.

ARTHRBN = R B RBENND - WAENSABITEN - FREAeSEFUSEYNE -
V2/8 iR



@ touchaqua Sedna 570X for Corsair 570X-pwm

Z3E:RAAZ / Installation Guide / Z3%i1%AAH

< ZE A /Installation/ZE A

HER5/Step 5/ ]S HE6/Step 6/ 6
T = YRR FLEEN S

KEBBRIERIBMARERRAER - 2R EKIE
Tilt the waterway plate into the

chassis and straighten it r
KBIRARILANFEANEL - 8RR LE

> Screw hole alignment position

[o]
%7 B2 AN RN E

M4 £ [EgR IR 4%
M4 Half-round head screw
M4 [ SLiR 22

r°oolo-oooo

H8T7/Step 7/T BT

°
o il
. ® @
o] Co® © A
° ] Qeeee
1 . ®
L) d ®
- yA @ o e ©
LA
e ® ¢ e

M4 £ [EgR IR %4
M4 Half-round head screw
M4 [ SLiR 22

L

AN

AR BKED - BERIASHETREERNUE L - EAFREIW - BRKRNERT - ET24N\SHEKNE - BRERKBEREBMIH Bl R KMENERSEMERER -
Before filling in the water, please make sure all the components are installed correctly. To prevent any leakage which may damage the PC components, please perform a 24-hour leaking test
with only the pump connected to the power supply .
AR HKAT - BEWATASHCZREERUE L - EAFEN - £FKROBERT - #7240 NHKE - BREFKEREEHEN - B RKERKNSREMBEIRL -
KTATRBHERNRTEURBENES) - MAEHOASTEN - ERRCHARAUBYRE -
Bitspower reserves the right to change the product design and interpretations. These are subject to change without notice. Product colors and accessories are based on the actual product.
KATRBENFRBIRITEURERENNTS) - MBAEDBASITEN - FRAESEAUTY I -

V2/5 iR



@ touchaqua

<« BEZFEFH T /Recommended installation method/&ZINZLE

FHERAB(FES ) / Accessories(additional purchases) / % 17AB(% 5 1)

BPTA-NLSS240-F2PB.... 2PCS TA-DOTFH1420............. 14PCS  [@BP-PFANMFH.....ccccconeee. 1PCS
53 BPTA-CPUMS-DRGB..... 1PCS TA-90RE .....ccoovvirieieine. 6PCS  [BBPTA-DRGBMFC ... 1PCS
BPTA-VG2080RD ........... 1PCS BP-60R.......ccoveverrcri 2PCS
(8] BPTA-FX2212 ... 5PCS BB TA-FO6 ..o 2PCS
(3 TA-GFALP2231 ................ 1PCS BP-NCCLT14AC-L500.... 6PCS

AR KR - BEERASHCLREEENUE L - EARER - ERKRNBERT - ET24)\BHEKIH - BRERKELEERIN  BRRERKMENEKSHNIRIR -

Before filling in the water, please make sure all the components are installed correctly. To prevent any leakage which may damage the PC components, please perform a 24-hour leaking test
with only the pump connected to the power supply .

IR BKET - BEBAMASHEZRELERNUE L - EAFEN - FKROBERT - #7240\ NE0KNE - BETEKEIEBEFAEN - B RERKNSBEMBEHHHRA -
KRATRBHERNREURBRENES) - NAEBHASITEN - ERECEEGHUEYRE -
Bitspower reserves the right to change the product design and interpretations. These are subject to change without notice. Product colors and accessories are based on the actual product.
FRERBYFRIR I EUARBRENONT - MBENCABITEM - R SEFEUIYRAE -

V2/8 iR



